“Significant Industrial User (SIU)” shall mean a User of the POTW (except as provided in 
Paragraphs 3 and 4) who is: 

1. A User subject to any National Categorical Pretreatment Standards (NCPS); or 

2. A User that: 

a) Has an average process Wastewater Discharge Flow of twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

gallons or more per Work Day (excluding sanitary, non-contact cooling and blower 
blowdown Wastewater; 

b) Has a Discharge Flow of process Wastewater that makes up five percent (5%) or more 
of the average dry weather hydraulic organic capacity of the POTW Treatment Plant;